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Farjoy

T +612 9229 7337 Tim Robertson

F +6129221 5747 Frederick Jordan Chambers

M+61 (0)419 612 372 53 martin Place

E trobertson@fjc.nef.au SYDNEY NSW 2000
ALSTRALIA

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
From: Tim Robertson, Mangging Director/Secratary

TO: Australian Securities Exchange
FAX: 1300 135 638

DATE: 11 April 2017

PAGES (incl this page): q

RE: FORM 604

Please see completed Form 604 following.

This facsimlle is a confidential communication to the addressee named above,
If this hos been inadvertently sent to you please destroy these pages and contact the sender immediately,
Thank you for your co-opearation.

Farjoy Pty Lid | ACN 000 384 903
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15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/AREN

FAR Limited

1. Details of substantlal holdar(1}

Name

ACN/ARSN {if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

AEN 41 009 117 293

FARJOY PTY LTD

96 000 384 503

substantial holdar on

_ 110412017

The pravious notice was given to the company

on

The previous notice was datad

2. Previous and present voting power

08/710/2014

08/10/2014

The total number of vatas attached to all the voting shares in the gompany or voting interests in the schema that the substantial holder or an associate
{2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last raquired, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as

follows:

Class of securities (4)

Previous notice

FPresent notice

Farson's votes Voting power {3) Parson's votes | Veling pawer ()
Crdinary shares 270,000,000 10.00% 452,963,236 8.83%
Listad Qptions il Nil Nil Mil

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each ehange i, of change in the nature of, & relevant intarest of the substantial holder or an ascociate in voting securities of the company
ar scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice te the company are as follows:

Cate of Person whose Nature of change | Conslderation Class and nurmber { Parson's votes
change | relevantinterest | (8) given in relation to | of securities affected
changed chanage (7) affected

11/04/17 Dilution from Tranche 1 Equity Placement in which Farjoy did not panicipate.

MNotes !

please see Annexure A,

Farjoy Is participating in the Tranche 2 Equity Placemant which i subject to shareholder approval.
Far details on the purchase of 182,863,236 shares since the previous Form 604 was ledged an 08/10/2014,

4, Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securitles after the change are as follows:

Holder of Reglstered Ferson entitted to ba Nature of Class and number of sacurities | Person's votes
relavant intarest | holder of ragistered as holder (8) relevant ‘

securities interest (8}
Farjoy Pty Ltd Same Same - 451 963,238 Ordinary Sharas | 451,963,236
T F Robertson Sama Same 1,000,000 Crdinary Shares 1,000,000
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5. Changes in association
Narma and ACN/ARSN (if applicabla) Malure of association
6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:
Name Addrass
FARJOY PTY LTD C/- Weston Woodley Rebertson Fo Box AZ30 Sydney South NSW 1235
]
Signature
9 print name Timnth;i__Enanu.‘Robeﬂson N Capseity: Managing Direstar/Secretary

(n

2
3
@)
(3
(6

M

(8)
&)

sign here /é//foj (:V,.:—D date [/ 1 4"1 2o 177

DIRECTIONS

If thera are a numbar of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and itz related corporations, ar the manager
and trustes of an 2quity trust), the nameas could b2 includad In an annaxurs (o tha farm, If tha ralavant interests of 3 group of parsans are
assantially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named graup if the membership of each group, with the names
and addresses of members is clearly sat out in paragraph 6 of tha farm,

See the definitlon of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of “ralevant Interest” In sactions 608 and 671B(7) of thae Corporations Act 2001.
The vating shares of a company constlfute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The parsen's voias divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100,

In¢lude details of:

(@) any relevant agreement or other cirgumstancas bagause of which the change in relevant inerest oceurrad, If subsagtion 671B(4) applies, a
copy of any documant setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving fult and accurate details of any
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement cerifying this contract, scheme or

arrangement; and

(b} any qualification of the power of a persen to exercise, control the exerciss of, or Influence the exarclse of, the voting pawers or dispasal of
tha sacuritlas to which the relavant interest relates {indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” In saction 8 of the Corporations Act 2001,
Datalls of the consideration must include any and all benefits, mensy and other, that any person from whom & relevant interest was acquired has,
or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Detalls must be includad aven If the benefit s conditlanal on the happaning or not

of 2 contingancy, Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associste In relation to the acquisitions,
aven if they are not pald directly to tha parson from whom tha relevant intarest was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determina tha Idantlty of tha person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write *unknown”.

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any changa in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




17-04-17;10:33
Annexure A

Farjoy Pty Ltd
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR
Buy FAR

Change of relevant interests

Date

8/10/2014

8/10/2014
21/10/2014
23/07/2015
24/07/2015
27/07/2015
28/07/2015
29/07/2015

5/08/2015

29/10/2015

25/11/2015
21/04/2016

6/06/2016

Quantity

7,188,005
19,711,395
46,745,785
500,000
400,000
1,200,000
1,600,000
1,100,000
2,154,215
34,375,000
20,588,236
37,030,155

9,969,845

Consideration

$1,042,261
52,712,381
$5,142,036
$67,500
$30,000
489,316
$115,800
$80,230
$154,673
$2,750,000
$1,647,05%
$3,147,563

5847,437

Av. Price

0.145

0.138

0.110

0.075

0.075

0.074

0.072

0.073

0.072

0.080

(.080

0.085

0.085

on market purchase
on market purchase
placement
on market purchase
on market purchase
on market purchase
on market purchase
on market purchase
on market purchase
placement
rights issue
placement

placement

This Annexure A of one page refers to Section 3 of Form 604 Notice of change of interests

of substanti er,
o - f;"" s
o~ —

Timothy Frank Robertson

Managing Director / Secretary

Farjoy Pty Ltd

# 4/ 4



