11-04-17;10:33 ; # 1/ 4



T +612 9229 7337 F +612 9221 5747 M+61 (0)419 612 392 € trobertson@fjc.net.au Tim Robertson Frederick Jordan Chambers 53 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 **AUSTRALIA**

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

From: Tim Robertson, Managing Director/Secretary

Australian Securities Exchange TO:

1300 135 638 FAX:

DATE: 11 April 2017

PAGES (incl this page):

FORM 604 RE:

Please see completed Form 604 following.

604 page 1/2

15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	FAR Limited		···
ACN/ARSN ABN 41 009 117 293			
1. Details of substantial holder(1)			
Name	FARJOY PTY_LTD		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	96 000 384 903	 	
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on	11/04/2017		
The previous notice was given to the compon	pany 08 / 10 / 2014		
The previous notice was dated	08 / 10 / 2014		

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary shares	270,000,000	10.00%	452,963,236	8.83%
Listed Options	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	affected	
11/04/17 Dilution from Tranche 1 Equity Placement in which Farjoy did not participate.						
Notes: Farjoy is participating in the Tranche 2 Equity Placement which is subject to shareholder approval.						
For details on the purchase of 182,963,236 shares since the previous Form 604 was lodged on 08/10/2014,						
	please see Annext	ure A.				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Farjoy Pty Ltd	Same	Same	-	451,963,236 Ordinary Shares	451,963,236
T F Robertson	Same	Same		1,000,000 Ordinary Shares	1,000,000

604

page 2/2

15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
FARJÓY PTY LTD	C/- Weston Woodley Robertson Po Box A230 Sydney South NSW 1235

Signature

print name Timothy Frank Robe

Capacity: Managing Director/Secretary

date // 4/2-17

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant Interest" In sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A

Farjoy Pty Ltd Change of relevant interests

		Date	Quantity	Consideration	Av. Price	
Buy	FAR	8/10/2014	7,188,005	\$1,042,261	0.145	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	8/10/2014	19,711,995	\$2,712,381	0.138	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	21/10/2014	46,745,785	\$5,142,036	0.110	placement
Buy	FAR	23/07/2015	900,000	\$67,500	0.075	on market purchase
Вџу	FAR	24/07/2015	400,000	\$30,000	0.075	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	27/07/2015	1,200,000	\$89,316	0.074	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	28/07/2015	1,600,000	\$115,800	0.072	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	29/07/2015	1,100,000	\$80,230	0.073	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	5/08/2015	2,154,215	\$154,673	0.072	on market purchase
Buy	FAR	29/10/2015	34,375,000	\$2,750,000	0.080	placement
Buy	FAR	25/11/2015	20,588,236	\$1,647,059	0.080	rights issue
Buy	FAR	21/04/2016	37,030,155	\$3,147,563	0.085	placement
Buy	FAR	6/06/2016	9,969,845	\$847,437	0.085	placement

This Annexure A of one page refers to Section 3 of Form 604 Notice of change of interests

of substantial holder.

Timothy Frank Robertson

Managing Director / Secretary

Farjoy Pty Ltd